AMENDMENT No. 3
to
MASTER ENERGY SERVICES AGREEMENT
between
Monterey County Water Resources Agency and
VIASYN, Inc.

The undersigned parties hereby agree to amend that certain Master Energy Services Agreement
between the Monterey County Water Resources Agency (hereinafter “Agency”) and VIASYN,
Inc. (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”) executed and effective on July 1, 2013, and amended on
May 7, 2015, and February 15, 2017 (hereinafter “Agreement™).

The Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

Increases the amended total amount of the original contract amount from $71,000 to $221,000 in
order to provide continued energy scheduling coordination services as defined in Exhibits A-1,
C, and all related Exhibits; financial settlement for the Nacimiento Hydroelectric Facility under
its Power Purchase Agreement.

This Agreement may be amended from time-to time upon the mutual agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, Agency and CONTRACTOR have caused this Amendment No. 3
to be executed as follows:

MONTEREY COUNTY

WATER RESOURCES AGENCY VIASYN, Inc.

David E. Chaldavoync General Manager (signaturc)

DATED: Vewsrp R. 91/7’;%*//0/ CED

(print name and title)*

DATED: g//" //7

MW//

2 (signature)
/f’x/ ZRT S, Seremss, VFE

(print name and title)*

DATED: 2/?/2@ ?

1of2



* INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation (including limited liability and nonprofit corporations), the

full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth together with the signatures of two specified officers.

If

CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth together with the signature of a
partner with authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in
an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of his or her business, if any, and shall personally sign

the Agreement.

Approved as to form:

Deputy County Counsel
7).
patep: 6" El (F

Risk Management

DATED:

VIASYN, Inc.

Approved as to fiscal provisions:

L o=

CAO Asalyst

Deputy uichasig Aget

AX County of Monterey
DATED: §/22%//2

Auditor-Con o][er

DATED: g 25~17

20f2



